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DETEA CONTACT DETAILS: 
 
Physical Address: 34 Markgraaff Street,  

Westdene 
Bloemfontein 

Postal Address: Private Bag x 20801 
Bloemfontein 
9300 

Call centre no.: 086 110 2185 / 051 404 9600 
Tel: (051) 404 9600 
Website: www.edtea.fs.gov.za 
Office hours: 07:30-16:00 

 
HEAD OFFICE: 
 

DESIGNATION NAME TEL. E-MAIL. 

Director: Communication Mr. K. Tau 051 400 9544 tauk@detea.fs.gov.za  

Manager: MEC’s Office Ms. S. Magwandana 051 400 4904 magwandanas@detea.fs.gov.

Acting Manager: HOD’s Office Ms. N. Kgomongwe 051 400 4910 kgomongwen@detea.fs.gov.z
a    Chief Financial Officer Ms. N. Mkiva 051 400 4916 mkivan@detea.fs.gov.za  

Deputy Director General: Environmental 
Affairs  

Mr. T. Moremi 051 400 9410 moremit@detea.fs.gov.za  

Chief Director: Economic Research &  
Strategic Policy Planning 

Mr. M.S Sani 051 400 4931 sanis@detea.fs.gov.za  

Acting Chief Director Sector and 
Economic Development 

Mr. S. Molelekoa 051 400 4921 molelekoas@detea.fs.gov.za  

Chief Director: Small Business 
Enterprise Support 

Ms. G. Brown 051 400 4723 browng@detea.fs.gov.za  

Director: Special Enterprise Zone Mr. P. Ngqeza 051 400 9619 ngqezap@detea.fs.gov.za  

Director: Tourism Support Mr. T Motsohi 051 400 9407 motsohit@detea.fs.gov.za 

  Director: Management Accounting Ms. P. Rantekane 051 400 4735 rantekanep@detea.fs.gov.za  

  Director: Financial Management  Mr. J. Motsetse 051 400 motsetsej@detea.fs.gov.za  
Acting Chief Directorate: 
Corporate Services 

Mr. J. Malinga 051 400 9569 malingaj@detea.fs.gov.za  

Director: Business Regulations and 
Governance 

Mr. T. Radikeledi 051 400 4854 radikelt@detea.fs.gov.za  

Director: Policy Monitoring and 
Evaluation 

Mr. D Hagen 051 400 4908 hagend@detea.fs.gov.za  

  Acting Chief Director: Conservation Mr. T. Selemela 051 400 4929 tselemela@detea.fs.gov.za  

  Acting Director: Conservation and Protected 
Areas 

Mr. P. Crouse 051 400 9510 crousep@detea.fs.gov.za  

 Director: Environmental Policy Planning,   
 Coordination  and Empowerment Services 

Mr. M. Walaza   051 400 9417 walazam@detea.fs.gov.za  

 Director: Sector Development Ms. M. Mokalobe   051 400 9460 mokalobem@detea.fs.gov.za  

 Director: Biodiversity  Mr. C. Erasmus   051 400 4800 erasmus@dteea.fs.gov.za 
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  Director: Legal Services Mr. K. Khoza 051-400-9402 khozak@detea.fs.gov.za 

Acting Director: Internal Audit Ms. M. Mokone    051 400 4723 mokonem@detea.fs.gov.za  

Acting Director: Information Technology and 
Knowledge Management 

Mr. A. Motlhaolwa   051 400 9618 afrikam@detea.fs.gov.za  

Director: Compliance and Law Enforcement  Mr. T. Liphokojoe   051 400 9589 tsekol@detea.fs.gov.za  
 
 
 
 RESERVES             

DISTRICT RESERVE NAME CONTACT NO. FAX NO. E-MAIL. 
Motheo Caledon 

N/R 
Mr. Leeuw 051 583 2000 

082 606 4035  
051 583 2003 
086 776 4222 

leeuwm@detea.fs.gov.za 

Maria 
Moroka 

Mr. JJ Van Zyl 051 873 2427 
083 770 4400 

051 873 2466 VanZylJ@detea.fs.gov.za  

Rustfontein 
N/R 

Ms. Sebetlele 
(Acting Manager) 

051 528 2926 
078 947 2673 
sebetleleg@detea.f 

051 528 2192 sebetleleg@detea.fs.gov.za 

Kalkfontein 
N/R 

Mr J. Josling 051 723 1027/8 
082 856 9143  

051 723 0134 
086 260 0999 

joslingj@detea.fs.go v.za 

Barthurst 
N/R 

Mr. Mohale 051 442 7080 N/A mohalem@detea.fs.gov.za  

Karee 
Nursery 

Mr. Jeff Coetzee 051 433 2012 N/A coetzeej@detea.fs.gov.za  

Soetdoring 
N/R 

Mr. J.J. Willemse 
(Acting Manager) 

051 400 9500 / 
051 433 1167 
082 574 4109  

051 433 1168 willemsejj@detea.fs.gov.za 

Xhariep Xhariep N/R Mr. Francois van den 
Berg 

051 754 0026/48 
083 652 1589 

051 – 754 0108 vdbergf@detea.fs.gov.za  

Tussen die 
Riviere N/R 

Mr. Andre Van der 
Westhuizen (Acting 
resort manager) 

051 763 1002 
082 578 6920 
 

051 763 1003 
 

Fax to Email 

AndreV@detea.fs.gov.za 

Lejweleputswa Sandveld 
N/R 

Mr Danie 
Erasmus 

053 – 433 1701/2/3 
082 335 8899 
 

053 433 1090 erasmusd@detea.fs gov.za 
 

Willem 
Pretorius 
N/R 

Ms Maureen 
Matsikiri (Acting 
Manager) 

Tel: 057 – 651 4168 
Cell: 082 395 9436 
 

057 651 4158 matshikirim@detea.fs.gov.za 

Erfinis N/R Mr.Sep van Rensburg 057 733 2125 
072 230 2779 

057 733 2085 jvrensburg@detea.fs.gov.za

Thabo 
Mofutsanyana 

Sterkfontei n 
Dam N/R 

Mr JJ. Joubert 058 622 3520 
079 464 2008  
 

058 622 1772 
 

086 175 2345 

joubertjj@detea.fs.gov.za 

 Seekoeivlei 
N/R 

Mr. Morne 
Pretorius 

058 924 0183 
082 325 9760  

058 924 0159  
pretoriusm@detea.fs.gov.za  

Fezile Dabi Koppies 
Dam N/R 

Mr. Robert Lotze 056 777 2034 
083 523 1444  

056 777 2034 lotzer@detea.fs.gov.za  
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RESORTS: 
 

DISTRICT RESORT NAME CONTACT NO. FAX NO. E-MAIL. 
Motheo Soetdoring Ms C. Simwinji 051 433 9002 

  083 757 8738 
  082 943 4735  

051 433 1168 simwinjic@detea.fs. gov.za 

Maria Moroka Mr. Ephraim 
Bulawa 
(Acting Resort 
Manager) 

051 – 873 2427 
084 400 5036 
 

086 219 0879 bulawae@detea.fs.gov.za  

Xhariep Xhariep Ms Maryna 
Van den 
Berg (Acting 
Manager) 

051 754 0026/48 
083 234 6943  
 

051 754 0108 vdbergm@detea.fs.gov.za 

 Tussen Die 
Revier 

Ms. Kelebogile 
Bodigelo (Acting 
Manager) 

051 763 1000 
Cell: 073 469 5620  

051 763 1001 bodigelok@detea.fs.gov.za 

Lejweleputswa Sandveld Mr. Peter Bosch 053 433 1701 /2 
083 509 0479  

053 433 1090 
086 260 3096 

boschp@detea.fs.gov.za 

Willem 
Pretorius 

Mr. Nico Krause 057 651 4003/4 
082 772 7010  

057 651 4005 krausen@detea.fs. gov.za 

Fezile Dabi Koppies Mr. Ntsuku 
(Acting Manager) 

056 777 0919 / 27 
072 409 4076  

056 777 0920 
086 620 3995 

ntsukus@detea.fs.gov.za 
koppiesdamnr@telkomsa.net

Thabo 
Mofutsanyana 

Sterkfontein 
Dam 

Mr. L Johnson 058 622 3520 
082 441 3709  

058 622 1772 johnsonl@detea.fs. gov.za 

Seekoeivlei 
Resort 
Memel 

Mr Elton 
Manganyi 
Acting Resort 
Manager 

Tel: N/A 
072 300 1170  
 

N/A rivoningoelton@we 
bmail.co.za 

 
 
CERVICE CENTRES: 

DISTRICT NAME CONTACT No. FAX No. E-MAIL. 

Mangaung Mr. Lekopano Monnaruri 
Mr. Thembani Thamela 
Mr. Mokhele Lebakeng 

072 136 5195 
078 986 9354 
072 297 9336 

N/A monnaruril@detea.fs.gov.za  
thamelat@detea.fs.gov.za  
lebakengm@detea.fs.gov.za  

Lejweleputswa Mr. Ramagale Ntsuku 
Mr. Zia Nyangwa 

057 357 5871 
082 862 5732 

086 513 8112 
057 357 4736 

ntsukur@detea.fs.gov.za  
nyangwaz@detea.fs.gov.za  

Fezile Dabi Ms Dikeledi Tebane 
Mr. Modise Motampane 

083 507 9876 
073 181 6916 

051 400 9622 N/A 
motampanem@detea.fs.gov.za  

Thabo Mofutsanyana Ms. Linda Nkutha 058 713 1965 
084 583 1370 

086 691 3019 
058 713 0149 

nkuthal@detea.fs.gov.za  

 
 


